That the audited Final Statements for the year ended 31st December 2024, together with 
the Chairman’s, Directors’ and Auditors’ Reports thereon be and are hereby adopted.

5.To authorize payment of a first and final dividend of Kshs.27 per paid-up share of 
Kshs.100/= each amounting to Kshs. 14,348,826/= (Kenya Shillings Fourteen Million 
Three Hundred and Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Six only) in respect 
of the financial year ended 31st December 2024. 

Proposed Resolution
That a first and final dividend of Kshs.27 per paid-up share of Kshs.100/= each amount-
ing to Kshs. 14,348,826/= (Kenya Shillings Fourteen Million Three Hundred and Forty 
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Six only) be declared in respect of the finan-
cial year ended 31st December 2024.

6.To elect Directors: 
(i) In accordance with Article 8(b) of the Company’s Articles of Association, Hon. Ngengi 
Muigai, Dr. Patricia Gathia and Mr. Joseph Gichuru retire on rotation and, being eligible